Nancy Young
District Clerk Fannin County

CIVIL ORIGINAL SUITS

336™ Judicial District
County Court at Law

Base Filing Fee

District Clerk Fee $ 50.00 GC 51.317(b)(1) (1 to 10 plaintiffs)*
6™ Court of Appeals Fee $ 5.00 GC 22.2071

DC Technology Fund $ 10.00 GC 51.305, 51.317
State $ 50.00 LGC 133.151(a)(2)
State E-Filing Fee $ 30.00 GC 51.851(b)
Judicial Salary Fee $ 42.00 LGC 133.154(a)
Court Reporter $ 15.00 GC 51.601(a)

Law Library $ 35.00 LGC 323.023(a)
Court House Security $ 5.00 LGC 291.008(a)
RMP $ 10.00 GC 51.317(b)(4),(c)
Court Record Preservation $ 10.00 GC 51.708

Indigent Fee $ 10.00 LGC 133.152(a)(2)
Judicial Court Personnel $§ 5.00 GC 51.971

Total Base Filing Fee $277.00

* Note: 11-25 plaintiffs = §75, 26-100 plaintiffs = $100, 101-500 plaintiffs = $125, 501-1000 plaintiffs = $150,
1001 or more plaintiffs = $200.

Condemnation by private entities

Case Transferred to Fannin County — Payable by Plaintiff

Application for Writ of Garnishment — Post Judgment (New Cause Number same Court)
Bill of Review - (New Cause Number same Court)

Declaratory Judgment

Register Foreign Judgment/Order

Accounts, Contracts, Notes

Damages — including Motor Vehicle

Partition Suits

Workers Compensation

Severed Action — Payable by Movant

Seizure and Forfeiture

Bond Forfeiture (Judgment NIST)

Occupational Driver’s License

Petition for Non-Disclosure ( Base Fee + $28.00 non-disclosure fee) GC 411.081(d)-(h)
Expunctions — (Base Fee + $1.00 + postage per Notice and $2.00 + postage per Order) CCP Art
102.006

Any other civil case not listed above

Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus — Pre-Indictment NO FILING FEE

Expunctions — Acquittals within 30 days of trial/Acquittal - no court cost
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CONDEMNATION

Filed by State

TAX SUITS

District Clerk Fee

Law Library

State E-Filing Fee

Court Reporter

Judicial Salary Fee

Court House Security
RMP

Court Record Preservation
Judicial Court Personnel
Total Base Filing Fee

District Clerk Fee

DC Technology Fund
State E-Filing Fee

State

Judicial Salary Fee
Court House Security
RMP

Court Record Preservation
Indigent Fee

Judicial Court Personnel
Total Base Filing Fee

ANCILLARY FILINGS - CIVIL

Filing Fee

DC Technology Fund
State E-Filing Fee

Court House Security
RMP

Indigent Fee

Judicial Court Personnel
Total Base Filing Fee

Civil Counterclaims/Cross-Action

$ 15.00
$ 10.00
$ 30.00
$ 1.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 5.00
$ 81.00

GC 51.317(b)(1)
LGC 323.023(a)
GC 51.851(b)
GC 51.601(a)
LGC 133.154(a)
LGC 291.008(a)
GC 51.317(b)(4)
GC 51.708 (81L-HB3637)
GC 51.971

GC 51.317(b)(1)

GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
GC 51.851(b)

LGC 133.151(a)(2)

LGC 133.154(a)

LGC 291.008(a)

GC 51.317(b)(4)

GC 51.708 (81L-HB3637)
LGC 133.152(a)(2)

GC 51.971

GC 51.317(b)(2)

GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
GC 51.851(b)

LGC 291.008(d)

GC 51.317(b)(4)

LGC 133.152(a)(2)

GC 51.971

Motions (Enforcement, Contempt, Transfer, New Trial, Modify, ect.)

Interpleader
Interventions

Third Party Petitions
Application for Turnover

FRAUDULENT LIEN SUIT - CIVIL

Updated 9-1-17

Filing Fee
Total Base Filing Fee

CPRC 12.005

(1 to 10 plaintiffs)*
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DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT SUITS

Base Filing Fee

District Clerk Fee $ 50.00 GC 51.317(b)(1)

6 Court of Appeals Fee $ 5.00 GC 22.2071(81L-SB658)
DC Technology Fund $ 10.00 GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
State E-Filing Fee $ 30.00 GC 51.851(b)

State $ 45.00 LGC 133.151(a)(1)
Judicial Salary Fee $ 42.00 LGC 133.154(a)

Court Reporter $ 15.00 GC 51.601(a)

Law Library $ 35.00 LGC 323.023(a)

Court House Security $ 5.00 LGC 291.008(a)

RMP $ 10.00 GC 51.317(b)(4)

Family Protection Fee $ 15.00 GC51.961(a)

Indigent Fee $ 5.00 LGC 133.152(a)(1)

Court Record Preservation $ 10.00 GC 51.708 (81L-HB3637)

Judicial Court Personnel § 5.00 GC 51.971
Total Base Filing Fee $282.00

FAMILY PETITIONS

Base Filing Fee
District Clerk Fee $ 50.00 GC 51.317(b)(1) (1 to 10 plaintiffs)*
6™ Court of Appeals Fee $ 5.00 GC 22.2071(81L-SB658)
DC Technology Fund $ 10.00 GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
State E-Filing Fee $ 30.00 GC 51.851(b)
Court Record Preservation $ 10.00 GC 51.708 (81L-HB3637)
State $ 45.00 LGC 133.151(a)(1)
Judicial Salary Fee $ 42.00 LGC 133.154(a)
Court Reporter $ 15.00 GC 51.601(a)
Law Library $ 35.00 LGC 323.023(a)
Court House Security $ 5.00 LGC 291.008(a)
RMP $ 10.00 GC 51.317(b)(4)
Indigent Fee $ 5.00 LGC 133.152(a)(1)
Judicial Court Personnel $§ 5.00 GC 51.971
Total Base Filing Fee $267.00

Note: 11-25 plaintiffs = $75, 26-100 plaintiffs = $100, 101-500 plaintiffs = $125, 501-1000 plaintiffs = $150,
1001 or more plaintiffs = $200.

Register Foreign Judgment/Decree/Order

UIFSA

Severed Action

Termination

Removal of Disabilities

QDRO Post — Decree Petition/Action

Name Change Adult or Child + $10.00 for issuance of name change certificate
Emancipation of a Minor

Suit to Enforce Divorce Decree (file as new suit, same court as original suit)
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ADOPTION PETITIONS — Family Base Fee - $267.00 +

FC 102.013(b)
Certified Adoption Registry (CAR) Fee § 15.00 per case FC 108.006(b)
Total Filing Fee — Manditory $282.00
Birth Certificate - per child $ 47.00 (Optional)

CASE TRANSFERRED TO FANNIN COUNTY - SAPCR ONLY
District Clerk Fee $ 45.00 FC 110.005(a)

Total Filing Fee $ 45.00

MINOR APPLICATION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING ABORTION WITH OUT
PARENTAL NOTICE

No fees per FC 33.003(n) These are confidential and sealed upon filing

PROTECTIVE ORDERS
to be paid by respondent upon court order
District Clerk Fee $ 50.00 GC 51.317(b)(1) (1 to 10 plaintiffs)*
DC Technology Fund $ 10.00 GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
State $ 45.00 LGC 133.151(a)(2)
State E-Filing Fee $ 30.00 GC 51.851(b)
Judicial Salary Fee $ 42.00 LGC 133.154(a)
Court Reporter $ 15.00 GC 51.601(a)
Law Library $ 35.00 LGC 323.023(a)
Court House Security $ 5.00 LGC 291.008(a)
RMP $ 10.00 GC 51.317(b)(4)
Indigent Fee $ 5.00 LGC 133.152(a)(1)
6™ Court of Appeals Fee $ 5.00 GC 22.2071(81L-SB658)
Court Record Preservation $ 10.00 GC 51.708 (81L-HB3637)
Judicial Court Personnel $§ 5.00 GC51.971
Protective Order Fee $ 16.00 FC 81.003(a)
Total Filing Fee $283.00

PROTECTIVE ORDERS WHEN FILED IN EXISTING OPEN DIVORCE CASE

to be paid by respondent upon court order

Protective Order Fee $ 16.00 FC 81.003(a)
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ANCILLARY FILINGS — FAMILY (non SAPCR)

Filing Fee $ 15.00 GC 51.317.b.2

DC Technology Fund $ 10.00 GC 51.305 (81L-SB1685)
State E-Filing Fee $ 30.00 GC 51.851(b)

Court House Security $ 1.00 LGC 291.008(d)

RMP $ 10.00 GC 51.317(b)(4)

Indigent Fee $ 5.00 LGC 133.152(a)(1)
Judicial Court Personnel $ 5.00 GC 51.971

Total Filing Fee $ 76.00

Adoptions of Adults
Counterclaim

Cross-Action

Divorce/ Annulments no children
Emancipations

Foreign Judgments

Interventions

Motions (New Trial, Contempt)
Protective Orders

QDRO

Third Party Petitions

UIFSA

ANCILLARY FILINGS — FAMILY (SAPCR)
Filing Fee § 15.00 FC 110.002

Total Filing Fee $ 15.00

Motions (Enforcement, Transfer, Contempt, Modify and Motion to Revoke Stay of
License Suspension)

Notice of Application for Judicial Writ of Withholding

Petition for License Suspension

ATTORNEY GENERAL
New Suit (Clerk’s Filing Fee) $ 50.00
Transfer-In ~ (Transfer Fee) $ 45.00
Motions (Motion-AG) $ 15.00
Citations/Subpoena’s/Notices/Capias § 8.00
AIW’s/RFIs $ 15.00
Service Fees $ 70.00
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MISCELLANEOUS FEES

72 Hour Waiver $10.00 FC 2.204
Bond Approval $ 4.00 GC 51.318(b)(6)
Certification of Copies $ 1.00 GC 51.318(b)(7)
Citation by Certified Mail $70.00 GC 51.319(2)
Copies $ 1.00 per page GC 51.318(b)(8)
Child Support Printouts

Cost Bill $ 5.00
Foreign Judgment Notice by Certified Mail $ 15.00
Interpreter Fee $ 3.00 CP&R 21.051
Jury Fee $ 50.00 GC 51.604(a)
Record Search (per name) $ 5.00 GC 51.318(b)(3)
Record Search (per document) $§ 5.00 GC 51.318(b)(4)
Registry Administration Fee (interest bearing) 10% of accrued interest LGC117.054
Registry Administration Fee (non-interest bearing) 5%, not to exceed $50.00 LGC117.055
Withholding Order (including termination) $15.00 FC 158.503 or FC 158.403
Passport $25.00 GC 51.3031
Passport Photo $10.00 GC 51.3031
Insufficient Check Fee $30.00
Court Registry — Administrative Expense Section 117.054 of the Texas Local Government
Code

On funds not earning interest........... 5% not to exceed.........ceeuuenns $ 50.00*

($50.00 is excluded from funds generated in Family law Cases (9-1-99)

On funds earning interest........ccevveiiieiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeineeieennns 10% of interest accrued
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ISSUANCE FEES

Abstract of Judgment
Capias

Citation

Commission for Deposition
Expunction Notice Delivery
Expunction Order Delivery
Letter Rogatory

Letter Testamentary

Notice

Notice of Hearing

Notice Regarding Fraudulent Lien
Order of Sale

Precept to Serve

Scire Facias

Showcause Notice
Subpoena

Tax Warrant

Restraining Order

Writ of Attachment

Writ of Execution

Writ of Garnishment

Writ of Injunction

Writ of Prohibition

Writ of Sequestration

Writ of Venditioni Exponas

Writ of Withholding for Child Support

Updated 9-1-17

$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each

GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318

(postage + $1.00) CCP Art 102.006
(postage + $2.00) CCP Art 102.006

$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each

GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.319(1)
GC 51.317-51.318

Cost of Postage GC101.061(2)

$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$8.00 each
$15.00 each

GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318

GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318
GC 51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
GC51.317-51.318
FC 158.503
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SHERIFF’S SERVICE FEES-set by commissioner’s court

Citation

Citation by Publication
Citation by Posting
Citation by Scire Facias
Citation Forcible Detainer
Citation Tax

Summons

Order

Order of Sale

Notice

Notice of Hearing
Notice of Showcause
Notice of Trustee’s Sale Posting
Sheriff’s Deed
Subpoena

Subpoena Duces Tecum
Restraining Order

Writ of Attachment
Writ of Execution

Writ of Garnishment
Writ of Possession

Writ of Injunction

Writ of Restitution

Writ of Sequestration
Writ of Habeas Corpus
Posting of Notices

Updated 9-1-17

$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$100.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$ 70.00 each
$150.00 each
$200.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$150.00 each
$ 70.00 each
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